Page 3/3
Strain Gage Load Cell for Tension and Compressive Forces, 0,5 ... 200 kN, Type 4576A...
4
5
7
6
A
_0

Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, Fax +41 52 224 14 14, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
Kistler is a registered trademark of Kistler Holding AG.
Ordering Example: Type 4576A10SC1
Load cell Type 4576A..., measuring range 0 ... 10 kN,
with option sensitivity 1 mV/V, with connector plug 6 pin
M16 circular connector.
Ordering Example: Type 4576A20NC3
Load cell Type 4576A..., measuring range 0 ... 20 kN,
with sensitivity (standard) 1,5 mV/V, with connector plug
9 pin D-Sub connector.
Included Accessories
• None
Optional Accessories Type
• Connection cable, 5 m, 6 pin/6 pin KSM071860-5
• Connection cable, 5 m, 6 pin/open ends KSM103820-5
Measuring Range [kN]
0,5         0,5
1          1
2          2
5          5
10         10
20         20
50         50
100         100
200         200
Sensitivity
Sensitivity 1,5 mV/V (standard)   N
Sensitivity 1 mV/V (option)   S
Connector Plug
6 pin M16 circular connector1)   C1
9 pin D-Sub connector2)    C3
Ordering Key
 Type 4576A
Advice for connector plug C1 and C3
1) C1 connector is applicable for DMF-P family
2) C3 connector is applicable for maXYmos family
Electrical Connection C3
approx. 3 m shielded, highly flexible cable, 9 pin D-Sub
 connector
Electrical Connection C1
approx. 3 m shielded, highly flexible cable, 6 pin M16  circular
connector
2Signal +
Signal –
Sense –
Supply –
Supply +
Sense +
1
6
7
3
8
Signal +
Signal –
Supply –
Supply +
1
5
2
4
Issued / Herausgegeben / Publicado / Publication / Publicatto   06/2003 1200001386/ V7412
Components List / Liste der Bauteile / Lista de componentes / Liste des componants / Elenco componeti
Component Value RS Stock no. Quantity Required
Bauteile Wert RS Best.-Nr Benötigte Anzahl
Componentes Valor Código RS Cantidad necesaria
Componsant Valeur Code Commande RS Quantité necessaire
Componente Valore Codice Quantità
R1 & R3 100 KΩ 148-972 1
R2 & R6 100 Ω 148-269 1
R4 68Ω 148-219 1
R5 & R8 10Ω 148-017 1
R7 47Ω 148-174 1
R9 1KΩ 148-506 1
R10 & R11 680Ω 148-461 1
VR1 & VR2 10K 186-520 2
C1, C6 & C7 100nF 312-1469 1
C2 & C5 10nF 312-1431 1
C3 & C4 10μF 103-957 1
T1 BD135 299-323 1
T2 BD136 299-339 1
T3 BC108 293-533 1
4-Way Connector/ 4poliger Stecker/ Conector de 4 vias/ 4-point Connecteurs/ Connettore a 4 vie 425-847 1
3-Way Connector/ 3poliger Stecker/ Conector de 3vias/ 3-point Connecteurs/ Connettore a 3 vie 424-686 1
Strain Gauge Amp/ Dehnungsmeß-Sensor/ Amplificador para galga extensométrica/
I’amplificateur de la jauge extensométrique/ Amplificatore de estensimetrii 846-171 1
Diode / Diodo / Diodi D1 & D2 LM4040DIZ-5.0 168-9351 /  299-187 2
A
B
C
D
EF
G
R 9
R 6
T2
T3
R 8
T1
C 5
R 7
C 7